MOUNTAIN REGIONAL WATER SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT RESOLUTION NO. _2024-11

A RESOLUTION AMENDING THE DISTRICT-WIDE RATES & FEES SCHEDULE

WHEREAS, pursuant to Utah Code §17B-1-643, the administrative control board of a special service district, after holding a properly noticed public hearing, may adopt a resolution establishing rates and fees for services provided by that district; and,

WHEREAS, the Administrative Control Board of the Mountain Regional Water Special Service District (the "District") held a properly noticed public hearing on November 21, 2024 with regard to an amendment to the District-Wide Rates & Fees Schedule; and,

WHEREAS, this amendment to the District-Wide Rates & Fees Schedule is necessary to increase rates to maintain cash flows and generate sufficient revenue to meet obligations;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, pursuant to Utah Code §17B-1-643, the Administrative Control Board of the Mountain Regional Water Special Service District, Summit County, State of Utah, hereby amends the District-Wide Rates & Fees Schedule as follows:

Section 1: Amendment and Adoption. The Administrative Control Board hereby amends and establishes a District-Wide Rates & Fees Schedule attached hereto as **Exhibit A.**

Section 2: Effective Date: This Resolution shall take effect on January 1, 2025.

APPROVED, ADOPTED, AND PASSED and ordered published by the Administrative Control Board, this 21st day of November, 2024.

MOUNTAIN REGIONAL WATER SPECIAL SERVICE DISTRICT SUMMIT COUNTY, UTAH

By: ADMINISTRATIVE CONTROL BOARD

Karin Wilson Chair

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

David L. Thomas Chief Civil Deputy

Date of Publication _____, 2024.

Exhibit A